

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region X SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

August 9, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 217, s. 2022

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisors (CID and SGOD)
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District In-Charge
Elementary and Secondary School Heads
School DRRM Coordinators
All Others Concerned
This Division



DISSEMINATION OF REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. 428, S. 2022

(2022 Regional Search for Most Outstanding Implementers of the Disaster Risk Reduction, Resilience, Adaptation, and Mitigation of Schools (DREAMS)

Awards)

- 1. The Department of Education (DepEd) Region X- Northern Mindanao, through the Education Support Services Division (ESSD)- Disaster Risk Reduction and Management (DRRM) is steadfast in its commitment to resilience-building in offices and schools to continuously provide and prioritize quality education even during disasters and/or emergencies.
- 2. To recognize the DRRM program implementers' tireless efforts and exemplary performance, particularly during the COVID-19 pandemic challenges and in the previous years of implementing the program, DepEd Region X- ESSD, through the DRRM, will conduct its 2022 Regional Search for Most Outstanding Implementers of the Disaster Risk Reduction, Resilience, Adaptation, and Mitigation of Schools (DREAMS) Awards for the SY 2021-2022 excellent school DRRM implementations.
- 3. Each District is encouraged to send one entry for the said search.
- 4. To discuss further the criteria, there will be a meeting with the PSDICs and Division Search Committee on August 12, 2022, at 9:00 am at Division Conference Hall, Tangub City Division.

Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region X SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

5. Below is the composition of the Division Search Committee.

Chairman

: Mohamad T. Batingolo

Co-chairman

: Engr. Wilson M. Ozaraga

Members

: Jolito P. Vince

: Shieldon Honculada : Dr. Geric C. Entia

: Lourben Mae O. Lumasag : City DRRMO Representative

- 6. For the details, refer to Regional Memorandum No. 428, s. 2022.
- 7. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

NIMFA R. LAGO, PhD, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent OIC- Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

pp.

LORENA P. SERRANO, CESO VI

Assistant \$chools Division Superintendent

NRL/SGOD/mtb/08-09-22 To be indicated in the Perpetual Index Under the following subjects:

RECOGNITION

DRRM

AWARD

PROGRAMS



Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988